Certified - Affiliates - U.S. Intercompany Pooling
Certified - Affiliates - U.S. Non-Pool - Captive
Certified - Affiliates - U.S. Non-Pool - Other
Certified - Affiliates - Other (Non-U.S) - Captive
Certified - Affiliates - Other (Non-U.S.) - Other
Certified - Other U.S. Unaffiliated Insurers
Certified - Pools - Mandatory Pools
Certified - Pools - Voluntary Pools
Certified - Other Non-U.S. Insurers

4099999 - Total Authorized, Unauthorized and Certified 2,195 0 0 0 0 0 2,195 0.0 0.0

9999999 Totals 2,195 0 0 0 0 0 2,195 0.0 0.0

2
3

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE GLOBAL LIBERTY INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK

Schedule F - Part 5

NONE

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 1

NONE

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 2

NONE

Schedule F - Part 7

NONE

Schedule F - Part 8

NONE

24, 25, 26, 27, 28

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE GLOBAL LIBERTY INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK

SCHEDULE F - PART 9
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 46,501,637 46,501,637

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 11,653,108 11,653,108

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 2,193,888 (2,193,888) 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 5,577,429 5,577,429

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 0 15,929,568 15,929,568

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 65,926,062 13,735,680 79,661,742

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 21,657,048 9,529,987 31,187,035

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 748,118 (10,347) 737,771

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 18,971,748 6,452,210 25,423,958

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 0 0

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 2,236,170 (2,236,170) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 121,981 121,981

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0

18. Other liabilities 1,333,921 1,333,921

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 45,068,987 13,735,680 58,804,667

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 20,857,076 X X X 20,857,076

22. Totals (Line 38) 65,926,062 13,735,680 79,661,742

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE GLOBAL LIBERTY INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE GLOBAL LIBERTY INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK

SCHEDULE P - ANALYSIS OF LOSSES AND LOSS EXPENSES
SCHEDULE P - PART 1 - SUMMARY

($000 Omitted)

Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums
Were Earned
and Losses

Were Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total Net
Paid (Cols.
4 - 5 + 6 -
7 + 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 XXX

2. 2007 28,646 12,569 16,077 10,903 4,704 2,957 1,156 1,611 155 991 9,457 XXX

3. 2008 33,887 17,229 16,658 13,985 6,813 2,818 1,159 1,691 347 1,352 10,174 XXX

4. 2009 32,413 16,082 16,331 16,114 7,865 3,253 1,169 1,692 374 1,658 11,651 XXX

5. 2010 31,443 13,621 17,822 17,755 7,092 3,198 1,254 2,085 385 2,921 14,307 XXX

6. 2011 28,603 11,894 16,709 14,933 5,473 2,840 1,046 1,920 360 2,112 12,814 XXX

7. 2012 29,660 16,704 12,956 17,168 9,234 2,797 1,520 2,019 507 2,137 10,723 XXX

8. 2013 36,254 8,999 27,255 16,757 4,089 2,927 638 2,421 117 2,903 17,261 XXX

9. 2014 39,237 7,692 31,545 15,037 2,572 2,043 264 1,835 35 2,218 16,044 XXX

10. 2015 44,794 13,289 31,505 14,660 3,193 1,864 444 2,521 49 2,489 15,358 XXX

11. 2016 52,079 14,707 37,373 11,761 2,807 1,134 198 1,921 0 766 11,812 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 149,075 53,841 25,831 8,848 19,715 2,330 19,547 129,601 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22 Total Number of
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Claims
Outstand-
ing Direct

and
Assumed

1. 123 76 24 2 0 0 6 1 1 0 (13) 76 XXX

2. 7 3 (37) (45) 0 0 (9) (11) 1 0 (1) 16 XXX